01-03	3-20022
Ferm PTO-1594 F (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ 10192	29538
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):  The Travelers, Inc. \( \bar{\gamma} \cdot \bar{\gamma} \)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Primerica Corporation  Internal  Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 388 Greenwich Street
Corporation-State Delaware  Other	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10013
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🕰 No	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other Nullification of Recordal (ReeI/Frame Nos. 1410/0175) Execution Date December 30, 1993	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Me
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) <u>539104</u> , 782580,1161313,1468834, 1611053,1818168
Additional number(s) at	tached 🖵 Yes 🔀 No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Eileen Kennedy	
Internal Address: Citigroup Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$165.00
2nd Floor/Zone 1	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 425 Park Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
	03-2040
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10043	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	ETHIS SPACE
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infoncopy of the original document.	$\mathcal{M}_{\mathcal{A}}$
Eileen Kennedy Mulw	12/18/07 Date
Total number of pages including co	Signature Date  Over sheet, attachments, and document:  In required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01/02/2002 GTON11

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

00000113 032040

539104

40.00 CH 125.00 CH

1995 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET -- TRADEMARKS ONLY

ments Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies): 1.

Primerica Corporation

- a Delaware corporation
- Name and address of receiving party(ies): 2.

Name: The Travelers Inc. Street Address: 388 Greenwich Street

City, State, ZIP: New York, New York 10013

- a Delaware corporation
- Nature of conveyance: Change of Name 3. Effective December 30, 1993
- Registration No. 539,104 dated March 6, 1951 4.

Additional numbers are listed on attached sheet.

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

James E. Alix Chilton, Alix & Van Kirk 750 Main Street Hartford, CT 06103

- Total number of applications and registrations involved: 6 6.
- Total fee enclosed: \$240.00. If this amount is incorrect, please charge or credit the difference to Deposit Account No. 16-2563.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

November 21, 1995 Date:

ilea, y log graff tig the

40.00 DK

James E.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

Attorney's Docket No. TICNY/T050/9/US

### Attachment to Recordation Form Cover Sheet

CHANGE OF NAME FROM PRIMERICA CORPORATION TO THE TRAVELERS INC.

## Continuation of Item No. 4:

Registration No. 782,580 dated December 29, 1964
Registration No. 1,161,313 dated July 14, 1981
Registration No. 1,468,834 dated December 15, 1987
Registration No. 1,611,053 dated August 28, 1990
Registration No. 1,818,168 dated January 25, 1994

Port PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMAI	RKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Yredemurk Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademerks: F	Nease record the attached original documents or copy thereof,	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(lee)	
The Travelers, Inc.	Name: Primerica Corporation	
	Internat Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 388 Greenwich Street	
Corporation-State Delaware	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10013	
Cther	Individual(s) citizenship	
	Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ias) attached? Tayles Mr.	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
Assignment	Corporation-State Dellaware	
Security Agreement	Or Other	
Other Nullification of Recordal	(I easignes is not dominised in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attrohed: Car Yes Car No	
(Resi/Frame Nos. 1410/0175)	(Pasignations must be a separate dealment from easignment) Add lional name(a) & address (at) attached? — Yes 10 No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	- Modifiche Meutefall ermanent erramment . 7 . ses 31 un	
,		
A Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademerk Registration No.(s) 539104, 782580, 1161313, 1468834,	
	1611053, 1818168	
Additional number(s) at	tached 🕒 Yes 🔯 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Eileen Kennedy		
Internal Address: Citiquoup Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
	☐ Enclosed	
2nd Floor/Zone 1	41	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 425 Park Avenue	6. Deposit account number:	
	03-2040	
Gity: New York State: NY Zip: 10043	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT US	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and algusture.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
To the best of my knowledge and bellet, the foregoing infon copy of the original document.	ретоп из вие епа соптест апа влу апаслеа сору из в въе	
71.7	Hill 12/18/01	
Name of Ferson Signing	Honeture / Pate	
The second secon	The second of th	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commitstoner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20281

# State of Delaware

# Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"THE TRAVELERS CORPORATION", A CONNECTICUT CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "PRIMERICA CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "THE TRAVELERS INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, WAS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1993, AT 1 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of Sta

**AUTHENTICATION:** 

DATE: 7714279

11-16-95

2154254 8330 950262227

#### NULLIFICATION OF RECORDAL

The undersigned, Eileen Kennedy, do hereby state:

- 1. That I am the Assistant Secretary of The Travelers Insurance Group Inc., the Owner of the registrations identified below;
- 2. That this nullification is necessary to correct a defect concerning the chain of title with respect to the following six (6) marks:
  - A. THE TRAVELERS STYLIZED, Reg. No. 539,104
  - B. TAND DESIGN, Reg. No. 782,580
  - C. RED UMBRELLA DESIGN, Reg. No. 1,161,313
  - D. THE TRAVELERS AND DESIGN, Reg. No. 1,468,834
  - E. TRAVELERS, Reg. No. 1,611,053
  - F. AMERICA'S UMBRELLA, Reg. No. 1,818,168
- 3. That, in particular, the defect involves the erroneous recordal of the change of name from Primerica Corporation to The Travelers, Inc. against the registrations identified above (recorded on Reel/Frame Nos. 1410/0175 on November 24, 1995, *copy enclosed*). This nullification is being requested with respect to this erroneous recordal;
- 4. That previous to the erroneous recordal of the change of name identified directly above, these registrations were also the subject of another erroneous recordal. In particular, a merger of The Travelers Corporation into Primerica Corporation was incorrectly recorded against these registrations (recorded on Reel/Frame Nos. 1410/0163 on November 24, 1995);
- 5. That prior to the erroneous recordal of the merger identified directly above, these registrations were assigned from The Travelers Corporation to The Travelers Insurance Group Inc. (recorded on Reel/Frame Nos. 1144/0413 on May 2, 1994) and should remain in the name of The Travelers Insurance Group Inc.
- 6. That this affidavit is executed to attest to the truth of the foregoing; and

<ol> <li>That, to the best of my knowledge, all statements made are true and all staten made on information and belief are believed to be true.</li> </ol>	
	AFFIANT

"Elea Franch

THE TRAVELERS INSURANCE GROUP INC.

Name: Eileen Kennedy Title: Assistant Secretary

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 19th day of Decumber, 2001.

NOTARY BUBLIC

BEVERLY G. MILLER
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01Mi6025927
Qualified in Queens County
Certificate Filed in New York County
Commission Expires June 7, 2001

2003

The stamp of the Trademark Office hereon will acknowledge receipt of a "Request For Deletion of Trademark Recordal of Change of name from Primerica Corporation to The Travelers, Inc."

**RECORDED: 12/22/2001** 



08-08-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #57